
2017 bus timetable for Shizuoka Station/Shin-Fuji Station - Fuji Station, Fujinomiya Station - Fujinomiya Trail 5th Station Line
★・・・ Operates on Saturdays, Sundays and holidays from April 29th to July 9th and from September 16th to October 29th, and operates every day from July 8th to September 10th.

To
 F
uj
in
om
iy
a 
Tr
ai
l 5
th
 S
ta
ti
on

Every day from July 10th
 to August 31st ★ ★ ★Operating 

days
Every day from July 10th

 to August 31st
* By reservation

only

9:00・・・・・ ・・・・・

・・・・・ ・・・・・

・・・・・

・・・・・

・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・

Every day from July 10th
 to August 31st

Every day from July 10th
 to August 31st

Shin-Fuji Station

Fuji Station Departing from Fujinomiya Station

Fujinomiya Station

Wakutama-no-ike

Hananoyu Iriguchi

Green Camp 
Ground

Fujinomiya Trail
5th Station 11:10

10:00

Nishiusuzuka

Takahachiyama

Skyport fuji

Mizugatsuka

Buses which require a reservation may also be boarded on the day if there are vacant seats. Please call the Fujikyu Call Center for reservations.
TEL: 0545-71-2660
(By reservation only. Fare for Shizuoka Station - Fujisan Fujinomiya-guchi Gogome: 4,700 yen return, 2,600 yen one-way)

* Fare for round trip: Adults 3,100 yen, Children 1,550 yen　
Return tickets can only be purchased from Shin-Fuji Station, 
Fuji Station and Fujinomiya Station.

Time shown in yellow includes time spent visiting Fujisan Hongu Sengen Taisha. Times indicated are departure times.
There will now be a 10-minute break at Mizukatsuka both on the way up and down the route.

Last stop at 
Fujinomiya Station

Shizuoka Station
JR Bus terminal

6:30

6:35

6:38

7:05

7:08

7:13

7:20

7:50

7:30

7:35

7:38

8:05

8:08

8:13

8:20

8:50

8:30

8:35

8:38

9:05

9:08

9:13

9:20

9:50

8:25

8:30

9:00

9:15

9:18

9:45

9:48

9:53

10:10

10:20

10:50

10:25

10:30

11:00

11:15

11:18

11:45

11:48

11:53

12:10

12:20

12:50

12:25

12:30

13:00

13:15

13:18

13:45

13:48

13:53

14:10

14:20

14:50

9:25

10:00

10:15

10:18

10:45

10:48

10:53

11:10

11:20

11:50

11:25

12:00

12:15

12:18

12:45

12:48

12:53

13:10

13:20

13:50

13:25

14:00

14:15

14:18

14:45

14:48

14:53

15:10

15:20

15:50

15:25

16:00

16:05

16:08

16:35

16:38

16:43

17:00

17:10

17:40

16:25

17:00

17:05

17:08

17:35

17:38

17:43

18:00

18:10

18:40

17:55

18:30

18:35

18:38

19:05

19:08

19:13

19:20

19:30

20:00

Fr
om
 F
uj
in
om
iy
a 
Tr
ai
l 5
th
 S
ta
ti
on

Every day from July 10th
 to August 31st ★ ★ ★Operating 

days
Every day from July 10th

 to August 31st
* By reservation

only

12:00

・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・ ・・・・・

・・・・・

Every day from July 10th
 to August 31st

Every day from
 July 10th

 to August 31st

Shin-Fuji Station

Fuji Station

Fujinomiya Station

Wakutama-no-ike

Hananoyu Iriguchi

Green Camp 
Ground

Fujinomiya Trail
5th Station

14:10

13:05

Nishiusuzuka

Takahachiyama

Mizugatsuka

Skyport fuji

Shizuoka Station
JR Bus terminal

8:30

8:47

9:10

9:14

9:19

9:22

9:44

9:49

9:57

10:27

9:30

9:47

10:10

10:14

10:19

10:22

10:44

10:49

10:57

11:27

10:30

10:47

11:10

11:14

11:19

11:22

11:44

11:49

11:57

12:27

14:30

14:47

15:10

15:14

15:19

15:22

15:44

15:49

15:57

16:27

16:30

16:47

17:10

17:14

17:19

17:22

17:44

17:49

17:57

18:27

18:00

18:17

18:40

18:44

18:49

18:52

19:14

19:19

19:27

19:57

19:00

19:17

19:30

19:34

19:39

19:42

20:04

20:09

20:17

12:30

12:47

13:10

13:14

13:19

13:22

13:44

13:49

13:57

14:27

11:30

11:47

12:10

12:14

12:19

12:22

12:44

12:49

12:57

13:22

13:32

13:30

13:47

14:10

14:14

14:19

14:22

14:44

14:49

14:57

15:22

15:32

15:30

15:47

16:10

16:14

16:19

16:22

16:44

16:49

16:57

17:22

17:32


