2017 bus timetable for Shizuoka Station/Shin-Fuji Station - Fuji Station, Fujinomiya Station - Fujinomiya Trail 5th Station Line

🛊 ··· Operates on Saturdays, Sundays and holidays from April 29th to July 9th and from September 16th to October 29th, and operates every day from July 8th to September 10th.

	Operating days	Every day from July 10th to August 31st			*	Every day from July 10th to August 31st		*	Every day from July 10th to August 31st			*	Every day from July 10th to August 31st	
⊑						* By reservation only								
atio	Shizuoka Station JR Bus terminal	• • • • •	••••		••••	9:00	••••		• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •		• • • • •	
To Fujinomiya Trail 5th Sta	Shin-Fuji Station		••••		8:25		9:25	10:25	11:25	12:25	13:25	15:25	16:25	17:55
	Fuji Station	Departing from Fujinomiya Station			8:30	1	Ψ	10:30	4	12:30	4	4	4	4
	Fujinomiya Station	6:30	7:30	8:30	9:00	10:00	10:00	11:00	12:00	13:00	14:00	16:00	17:00	18:30
	Wakutama-no-ike	6:35	7:35	8:35	9:15		10:15	11:15	12:15	13:15	14:15	16:05	17:05	18:35
	Hananoyu Iriguchi	6:38	7:38	8:38	9:18		10:18	11:18	12:18	13:18	14:18	16:08	17:08	18:38
	Green Camp Ground	7:05	8:05	9:05	9:45		10:45	11:45	12:45	13:45	14:45	16:35	17:35	19:05
	Nishiusuzuka	7:08	8:08	9:08	9:48		10:48	11:48	12:48	13:48	14:48	16:38	17:38	19:08
	Skyport fuji	7:13	8:13	9:13	9:53		10:53	11:53	12:53	13:53	14:53	16:43	17:43	19:13
	Mizugatsuka	4	4	4	10:10		11:10	12:10	13:10	14:10	15:10	17:00	18:00	19:20
	Takahachiyama	7:20	8:20	9:20	10:20	—	11:20	12:20	13:20	14:20	15:20	17:10	18:10	19:30
	Fujinomiya Trail 5th Station	7:50	8:50	9:50	10:50	11:10	11:50	12:50	13:50	14:50	15:50	17:40	18:40	20:00
	Operating days	eg Every day from July 10th to August 31st			*	Every day from July 10th to August 31st		*	Every day from July 10th to August 31st			*	Every day from July 10th to August 31st	

	Operating days	Every day from July 10th to August 31st			*	Every day from July 10th to August 31st		*	Every day from July 10th to August 31st			*	July 10th to August 31st		
ion						* By reservation only									
tati	Fujinomiya Trail 5th Station	8:30	9:30	10:30	11:30	12:0	00	12:30	13:30	14:30	15:30	16:30	18:00	19:00	
h S	Takahachiyama	8:47	9:47	10:47	11:47			12:47	13:47	14:47	15:47	16:47	18:17	19:17	
5th	Mizugatsuka	9:10	10:10	11:10	12:10			13:10	14:10	15:10	16:10	17:10	18:40	19:30	
ail.	Skyport fuji	9:14	10:14	11:14	12:14			13:14	14:14	15:14	16:14	17:14	18:44	19:34	
μ.	Nishiusuzuka	9:19	10:19	11:19	12:19			13:19	14:19	15:19	16:19	17:19	18:49	19:39	
iya	Green Camp Ground	9:22	10:22	11:22	12:22			13:22	14:22	15:22	16:22	17:22	18:52	19:42	
mo	Hananoyu Iriguchi	9:44	10:44	11:44	12:44			13:44	14:44	15:44	16:44	17:44	19:14	20:04	
ujin	Wakutama-no-ike	9:49	10:49	11:49	12:49	1		13:49	14:49	15:49	16:49	17:49	19:19	20:09	
Щ	Fujinomiya Station	9:57	10:57	11:57	12:57	13:05		13:57	14:57	15:57	16:57	17:57	19:27	20:17	
шo.	Fuji Station	+	4	1	13:22			1	15:22	1	17:22	4	4	Last stop at Fujinomiya Station	
ᇁ	Shin-Fuji Station	10:27	11:27	12:27	13:32	1	•	14:27	15:32	16:27	17:32	18:27	19:57	••••	
	Shizuoka Station JR Bus terminal					14:10		••••						••••	

Time shown in yellow includes time spent visiting Fujisan Hongu Sengen Taisha. Times indicated are departure times. There will now be a 10-minute break at Mizukatsuka both on the way up and down the route.

Buses which require a reservation may also be boarded on the day if there are vacant seats. Please call the Fujikyu Call Center for reservations.

TEL: 0545-71-2660

(By reservation only. Fare for Shizuoka Station - Fujisan Fujinomiya-guchi Gogome: 4,700 yen return, 2,600 yen one-way)

* Fare for round trip: Adults 3,100 yen, Children 1,550 yen

Return tickets can only be purchased from Shin-Fuji Station, Fuji Station and Fujinomiya Station.